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LOSSER - THE NETHERLANDS
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DESCRIPTION MOUNTING HOLES - BOLT CIRCLE (OFF CENTRES) BORE; STEM ACCEPTANCE WITH KEYWAY IN
ACCORDING WITH STANDARD TORQUE

RATIO TURNS TO
CLOSE

TRAVEL (1/4
TURN) WEIGHT

NR
of

HOLES
MIN ENVELOPE
PCD - ØHOLE

MAX  ENVELOPE
PCD + ØHOLE

 ACCORDING TO ISO 5211
/ MSS SP-101 MIN MAX STANDARD OUTPUT INPUT MA

40:1 10 -5° TO 95°
1.9 kg 4 Ø70 mm Ø102 mm F07 - F10 Ø6 mm Ø24 mm  q22 mm ISO 773 A 300 Nm 30 Nm

10 ± 10%8 - - -

4.18 lbs 4 Ø2.76 inch Ø4.02 inch FA07 - FA10 Ø0.24 inch Ø0.94 inch   q0.87 inch ANSI B17.1 2655 lbf.in 265.5 lbf.in8 - - -
AS PART OF CONTINUOUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, ALL DETAILS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS PLEASE VISIT www.rotork.com

KEYWAY POSITION OF 
GEARBOX SHOWN IN 

CLOSED POSITION

TOP VIEW

B

A C

D

Z1

Z2 Z3

Z4
10

0
3,9

31
5

38 1,4
93

3
41

,3
1,6

25
0

68
2,6717

97
3,8189

9
,3543

27,5
1,0827

BO
RE O

38 1,4
96

1

BC
 O

FF
 C

EN
TE

R

80
3,1441

O
12 ,47

24

O 4
,1575

2,25
,0886

46
1,8110

MAX. Stem height

49,75
1,9587

O 125
4,9406


